

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

Report #: 1200704559 - 00002597

Report Type:	Initial Report	ПР	rosecutors Re	port:	□ Su	pplement:	Re-open.	Assis	t: 🗆 C	losing:		
Attachments:			letype: 🔲 Ph				-					
CFS NO 1200704559	12/14/2012	TIME . 09:41	12/14/2012	TIME	1	ARY OFFICER EVER, JOHN	BADGE NO 0837		GATING OFFICI	ER .	BADGE NO 0824	
INCIDENT ADDRES 00012 Dickenson D						APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EX		L CLEARANCE	CASE STATUS Active	
1=NONE 2=BURNE	D 3=COUNTERFEIT/	FORGED	4=DAMAGED/DEST	Γ5=REC	OVERED	0 6=SEIZED 7=STO	EN 8=UNKNC	WN 9=IMPOUN	IDED/FOUN	ID T=TOWED B	=EVIDENCE A=	ABANDONED
CODE QTY. DESCRIPTION BRAND MODEL			YEAR STATE	REG MA	KE MODEL	COLOR	VIN/SERIAL N	10.	EST.VALUE			
E 1 One (1)	expended copper lea	d bullet										

EXHIBIT REPORT: EXPENDED COPPER JACKET LEAD BULLET #344

## **ACTION TAKEN:**

On January 3rd, 2013, at approximately 1540 hours, Det. Raymond Insalaco was inside Sandy Hook School with Newtown Officer Jeff Silver. Off. Silver pointed out an expended lead bullet on the floor along the west wall in room "1C Custodial Closet". Det. Insalaco retrieved the bullet and placed it in the trunk of his assigned cruiser CT 210-WHK.

At approximately 1900 hours, I retrieved the bullet from Det. Insalaco.

I transported the bullet to Troop A where it was logged into evidence under exhibit #344

Exhibit #344

Description: One (1) expended copper jacket lead bullet

Location seized: Sandy Hook School Seized by: Det. Insalaco #0748

Date and Time: 01/03/2013 at 1540 hours

This item was turned over to me by Det. Insalaco at 1900 hours.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.

THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS

OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS

NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED	IN THE ATTACHED REPORT	. THAT THE REPORT IS AN AC	CUR	ATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVE	ED BT ME.	
INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:			SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.#:	
/TFC MICHAEL MUDRY/	0824	01/23/2013 10:24 am	01547	/SGT JOSHUA PATTBERG/	0130	

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

On 01/04/2013, at approximately 1040 hours, Hurned exhibit #344 along with JD-CR-18 over to Det. Keith at Troop A.

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN. DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT:OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE: /TFC MICHAEL MUDRY/ INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:

REPORT DATE: 01/23/2013 10:24 am 01548

SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

SUPERVISOR I.D.#: 0130

/SGT JOSHUA PATTBERG/

JD-C	ENTORY OF PROPERTY SEIZED "HOUT A SEARCH WARRANT R-18 Rev. 9/10				☐ To Court ☐ Destroy - No Value \ 3						
54-38	S. §§ 21a-262, 26-85, 26-90, 42-472a, 46b-121, 6a,g,h,o, and P.A. 10-112 § 1  Part A  n Docket Number	FOR P.D. US WARRANT A TO COURT	E ONLY PPLIED FOR		To Court Destroy - No Value Case Pending Return to Owner Prisoner's Juvenile						
					Juvenile Juvenile						
Cou	Part B rt Docket Number	Instruct	tions		- W						
		the contract of the first of the con-	earch warrant is used. the Clerk of Court.		A						
Соц	ri Docket Number 3. In the ca arrest re	ase of an arrest or	referral, file with a unifo Summons/Complaint.	Cour	Asset Forfeiture t Docket Number						
	e Superior Court at (Address of court)  Juvenile Geographical J / 1/5 W/h  Matters Area Number J / 1/5 W/h  rt Appearance Date Arreat/Referral  Made Pending		04559	Compani	Arrest Report/Juvenile Summons Number on case number						
_	Name, address and telephone number of defendant(s)/sub	ject(s)	Name, address and telepi	hone number of com-	plainant(s)/owner(s)						
1.	Adum Conza (Deceased)	)	1. Connechic	at State	· Police - WAMIS-L						
2.	36 Yoganander 37.		2.452-A R	intim &	rd.						
3.	Newform, CT. 06487		3. lotih A	M. CT.							
Туре	of incident										
Tow	n of seizure Date of/seizure	Type of pr		1	7						
	following property was seized, in connection with a connection wit	Stol		Lost/found	Investigation						
1110	EX#344-OneCi) HARROLLE	A MARRY	inchet h	Part bull	Part A inventory number						
	2.	-//	1	****	entory						
	3.				numb mb						
_	4.				er						
ized	5.										
Seiz	6.				- 1170						
Property	7.				p						
do.	8.				Part B Inventory number						
Els.	9.										
	0.										
	12		<	THE THE	700						
(List	sh money was selzed, enter total amount here each denomination separately on the numbered lines above.)  ed (Police officer)  (Title)	Total amount  S  Badge numb	er Date /		ortment  D-MMCS-A						
Evide	Property Date Remark	operty Room	Use Only/ /		luveni						
	No Yes				Date returned  Date returned						
	Date out Rea	вол		Ву	Date returned Photo						
					y nun						
					ther						